

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 800/2024

Abdul Rashid Pushoo and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aasifa Padroo, Advocate
Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.03.2026

- 1.** On behalf of private respondent No.2-Arshid Ahmad Mir, reply/objections are intended to be submitted by the learned counsel Ms. Aasifa Padroo.
- 2.** Let the requisite be submitted within a period of five days.
- 3.** List again on **25.03.2026**.
- 4.** In the meantime, interim directions, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

03.03.2026

Shabroz