

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 800/2024

ABDUL RASHID PUSHOO AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Sabreena Bashir, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ANR..**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG for R-1
Ms. Tabinda Yousuf, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

1. Since the petitioners have thrown challenge to the order of framing of charge in which reply has also been filed by both the respondents.
2. It is desirable to have access to the Trial Court record.
3. Send for Trial Court record.
4. List on 2nd June 2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
08.05.2026
“S.Nuzhat”